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PMTO and Diversity 

 

International PMTO Conference in Europe 

7th and 8th of June 2017 
Radisson, Aarhus City, Denmark 

 
The conference is organized by VIA University College with financial support by the Dan-
ish National Board of Social Services. 
 
 

PROGRAM – Day 1   
        
08:15-09:00 Registration and Coffee 
 
09:00-9:35 Welcome by Conference Host (Denmark)  

Director, Louise Gade, VIA University College 

Dato: 23. January 2017  
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Practical Conference info, Steffen Kaspersen, VIA University College 

 
Conference Opening  

The PMTO storyline across nations and cultures  
Marion Forgatch, Ph.D., Executive Director of Implementation Sciences Interna-
tional, Inc., emeritus of Oregon Social Learning Center, USA 

 
9:35-11:00 Plenary Symposium 1 

PMTO across European Countries and Generations 
 
Fidelity across generations, across implementations  

Margrét Sigmarsdóttir, Ph.D., Director of Fidelity, ISII, & PMTO Director at The 
Government Agency for Child Protection, Iceland 
 

Viking Power: Reach, Data, Success  
Elisabeth Askeland, Clinical Director, The Norwegian Center for Child Behavioral 
Development, Norway 
Margrét Sigmarsdóttir, Ph.D., Director of Fidelity, ISII, & PMTO Director at The 
Government Agency for Child Protection, Iceland 
Christoffer Scavenius Sonne-Schmidt, The Danish National Center for Social 
Research, Denmark 
 

Leading the Symposium and Panel Discussion  
Programleader Denmark Gøye Thorn Svendsen and Marion Forgatch, ISII, USA 

 
11:00-11:30 Pause and Mingle 
 
11:30-12:55 Plenary Symposium 2  

PMTO across Cultures  
 
Supporting Parents in Multiple Countries 

Nancy Amador Buenabad, Instituto Nacional de Psiquiatria, Mexico  
Liz Wieling, Ph.D., University of Minnesota, USA  
 

PMTO Groups for Ethnic Minorities in Norway.   
Sissel Torsvik and Siril Cock Aschjem, PMTO Mentors, The Norwegian Center 
for Child Behavioral Development, Norway 
 

Working with an Interpreter  
Susanne Minds, Assistant Professor, University College VIA,  
Bo Lyby, PMTO Therapist, Child Center, Municipality of Aarhus, Denmark 

 
After Deployment: Adaptive Parenting Tools (ADAPT) 

Abigail Gewirtz, Ph.D., L.P., University of Minnesota, USA 
 

Leading the Symposium and Summary 
Drs.Jolle Tjaden, PMTO program director, PI Research, the Netherlands 

 
13:00-14:15 Lunch 
 
14:15-15:20 Breakout Workshops 

Research, Technology, and Innovative Strategies for Provid-
ing Service 
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Research 

1. Less is not always more: Low resource families and effects of 
PMTO and Brief Parent Training  

Truls Tømmeraas, Ph.D., The Norwegian Center for Child Behavioral Develop-
ment, Norway   

 The presentation will be based on several published research 
articles on the topics  

 Family Resources and Effects of Parent Training Interventions 
on Child Behavior Problems: A Cumulative Risk Approach 

 Is there a Scale-up Penalty? Testing Behavioral Change in the 
Scaling up of Parent Management Training in Norway 

 
 

Innovative strategies for providing service 
 

1. PMTO-informed workshops   

Luann Gray, LMSW, PMTO Implementation Leader, Michigan, USA 

Kim Batsche-McKenzie, LMSW, Manager of Programs for Children with 
Serious Emotional Disturbance at Michigan Department of Health and 
Human Services 

Sheri Falvay, Director, Division of Mental Health Services to Children and 
Families, Michigan Department of Health and Human Services, USA   

2. Blended Learning As a Feasible Training Strategy  
Nancy Amador Buenabad, Instituto Nacional de Psiquiatria, Mexico 
Kendal Holtrop, Ph.D., Florida State University, USA 
 

3. After Deployment: Adaptive Parenting Tools (ADAPT)  

Abigail Gewirtz, Ph.D., L.P., University of Minnesota, USA 

4. Innovative strategies for providing service; The TIBIR prevention 
model (Early Initiatives for Children at Risk) 

Begoña Gomez, Jorid Bjørkaas and Terje Sliper, The Norwegian Center for 
Child Behavioral Development, Norway 

 
 
Clinical – Activating your practice 

1. Emotional Regulation 

Kristin Richardsen & Vibeke Watne, The Norwegian Center for Child Behavioral 
Development, Norway 

 
 
 

15:20-15:50 Pause and Mingle 
 
15:50-17:10 Breakout Workshops 
  

Research and Technology - Fidelity 
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1. A new database and the recertification procedure  

Edda Vikar Gudmundsdóttir, Cand. Psych, The Government Agency for Child 
Protection, Iceland 

2. Observation of Visitation Checklist  
Vicki McArthur, Director of Clinical Services in Reintegration, St. Francis Com-
munity Services, Stacy Dunkerley and Becci Akin, Ph.D., University of Kansas, 
USA 
 
 

Clinical – Activating your practice 
 

1. Involvement of the child in PMTO-therapy 
Anett Apeland, Assistant Clinical Director, The Norwegian Center for Child Be-
havioral Development, Norway 

2. Tailoring PMTO to specific family challenges (psychopathology): 
the process of dysregulation and regulation 
Drs.Gonnie Albrecht, director at PI Research & Drs. Jolle Tjaden, PMTO pro-
gramdirector at PI Research in the Netherlands 
 

Innovative strategies for providing service 
 

1. PMTO-informed parenting intervention with Latino families (out-
reach, engagement, retention) 

Kendal Holtrop, Ph. D., Florida State University, USA 

2. Adapting PMTO for the Context of War Trauma: From Families in 
Northern Uganda to Resettled Karen Refugees 
Liz Wieling, Ph.D., University of Minnesota, USA 
Chris Mehus, Ph.D., University of Minnesota, USA 

 
17:15-18:30 Poster session 
 
19:30-21:00 Dinner 
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PROGRAM – Day 2 
         
08:00-08:30 Mingle and Coffee 

 
08:30-10:15 Plenary Symposium 3 

PMTO in the Outer Limits  
(Working with Parents of Teens) 
 

Introduction: Video Montage of Work with Teens and Families,  
ISII 

Mediation in Families with Teens   
Drs.Gonnie Albrecht, director at PI Research & Drs.Jolle Tjalden, PMTO pro-
gramdirector in the Netherlands 

Engagement of Teens in Foster Care  
Laura Rains, Director of Implementation and Training, ISII, USA 

ADHD and Teens: New Experiences  
Christina Kjerholt, PMTO mentor, cand. psych., Denmark 

Leading the Symposium and Summary   
Anett Apeland, Assistant Clinical Director, The Norwegian Center for Child Be-
havioral Development, Norway 
 
   

10:15-10:45 Video Parent Panel 
Video Clips and PMTO Fairy Tales from Denmark 

Tove Hansen, Holstebro, Denmark 

 
10:45-11:15 Pause and Mingle 
 
11:15-12:20 Breakout Workshops 
 

Innovative strategies for providing service 

1. Parent Coaching in PBIS schools 

Mette Havskov Jensen, PMTO mentor, Louise Falk, PMTO Therapist, Minna Kri-
stensen, PBIS Parent Coach, Denmark 

2. Innovative strategies for providing PMTO services and support; 
Presentation of the pmto.no-database and the Implementation 
guide for PMTO and TIBIR (Early Initiatives for Children at Risk).  

Marit Reer, Dag Erik Kristiansen, Odd-Anfin Havdal, The Norwegian Center for 
Child Behavioral Development, Norway 

 
3. Telehealth Delivery of PMTO  

Bev Gutray & Tara Wolff, Canadian Mental Health Association, and Sandy 
Wiens, Ministry of Children and Family Development, British Columbia, Canada 
 

4. PMTO model for Kansas youth in foster care with emotional and 
behavioral problems 

Vicki McArthur, Director of Clinical Services in Reintegration, St. Francis Com-
munity Services, Stacy Dunkerley, & Becci Akin, Ph.D., University of Kansas, USA 
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5. Round table discussions; Looking forward, Examining and ex-

panding the process of Change in evidence-based Parent Train-
ing.  

Marion Forgatch, Ph.D., Executive Director of Implementation Sciences Interna-
tional, Inc., emeritus of Oregon Social Learning Center, USA 
 
Nancy Amador Buenabad, Instituto Nacional de Psiquiatria, Mexico 
 
Elisabeth Askeland, Clinical Director, The Norwegian Center for Child Behavioral 
Development, Norway 

Drs Gonnie Albrecht, director at PI Research, Nederland   

 
Facilitator; Helge Hallmann, PMTO Denmark 
 
 

Clinical – Activating your practice 

1. The PMTO-therapist’s work in school and kindergarden 

Elin Thue Berg and Laila Kristoffersen Mikalsen, The Norwegian Center for Child 
Behavioral Development, Norway   

 

2. Activating your Practice: skills, tools, movement  

Laura Rains, Director of Implementation and Training, ISII, USA,  
 

 
12:30-13:45 Lunch  
 
13:45-14:45 Poster Sessions 
 
14:45-15:00 Pause and Mingle and Find Your Way to the Plenary 
 
15:00-16:25  Plenary Symposium 4 

Going to Scale and Maintaining Fidelity at a Reasonable 
Expense 
 

Introduction to Frame the Question  
Gøye Thorn Svendsen, M.Sc., L.P., PMTO program manager, National Board of 
Social Service, Denmark  

 
Michigan: Building Infrastructure  

Luann Gray, LMSW, PMTO Implementation Leader, Michigan, USA,  

Kim Batsche-McKenzie, LMSW, Manager of Programs for Children with Serious 
Emotional Disturbance at Michigan Department of Health and Human Ser-
vices, and Sheri Falvay, Director, Division of Mental Health Services to Children 
and Families, Michigan Department of Health and Human Services, USA   

 
The Norway Experience: Scaling up –Fidelity and Outcome  

Elisabeth Askeland, Clinical Director, The Norwegian Center for Child Behavioral 
Development, Norway 
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Netherlands: Taking Coaching to the Next Level  
Drs. Gonnie Albrecht, director at PI Research & Drs..Jolle Tjaden, PMTO pro-
gramdirector at PI Research in the Netherlands 

 
Leading the Symposium and Summary Discussion 

Edda Vikar Gudmundsdóttir, Cand. Psych., The Government Agency for Child 
Protection, Iceland, and Vicki McArthur, Director of Clinical Services in Reintegra-
tion, St. Francis Community Services, USA 
 
 

 
16:25-17:00 Closing Activity 
  

Closing Remarks   
Laura Rains, Director of Implementation and Training, ISII, USA 
Gøye Thorn Svendsen, M.Sc., L.P., PMTO program manager, National Board of 
Social Service, Denmark  
Margrét Sigmarsdóttir, Ph.D., Director of Fidelity, ISII, & PMTO Director at The 
Government Agency for Child Protection, Iceland 

 
Evaluations  

 


